
28135.01State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation

Project:

County and Code:

Date Bids Open:

Scope of Work:

Location:

Completion Date:

VARIES

October 22, 2015

SIGN INSTALLATION

THROUGHOUT DISTRICT II

October 14, 2016

STATEWIDE X-A003(696) 28135

A HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS INC

9 ROCKVIEW WAY ROCKLAND MA  02370 $634,947.04

B CPM CONSTRUCTORS (B001)

PO BOX B FREEPORT, ME  04032 $692,858.23

C LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.

600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE HALIFAX, MA  02338 $714,724.20



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

BA C

TRIMMING OF TREES201.52 HR 300.00 $25.00 $55.00 $35.00$7,500.00 $10,500.00$16,500.00

REMOVING FLASHING 
BEACON

202.851 U 2.00 $1,500.00 $750.00 $1,500.00$3,000.00 $3,000.00$1,500.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C615.0301 SF 10,172.50 $50.00 $37.00 $55.00$508,625.00 $559,487.50$376,382.50

REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, 
TYPE C

615.033 U 2,373.00 $1.00 $21.00 $10.00$2,373.00 $23,730.00$49,833.00

RELOCATING TRAFFIC 
SIGN, TYPE C

615.034 U 99.00 $95.00 $120.00 $100.00$9,405.00 $9,900.00$11,880.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC615.0601 SF 2,250.67 $12.00 $19.00 $10.00$27,008.04 $22,506.70$42,762.73

UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

618.61 $ 52,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$52,000.00 $52,000.00$52,000.00

FLAGGERS618.7 HR 3,600.00 $0.01 $20.00 $1.00$36.00 $3,600.00$72,000.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 619.1 U 1.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00$5,000.00 $10,000.00$10,000.00

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00 $10,000.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00$50,000.00

FUEL ADJUSTMENT1010.15 $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00$10,000.00

$634,947.04 $692,858.23 $714,724.20



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total

A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
Difference

A - PS&E Comparison PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

201.52 TRIMMING OF TREES HR 300.00 $50.00 $15,000.00$25.00 $7,500.00 ($7,500.00)

202.851 REMOVING FLASHING 
BEACON

U 2.00 $500.00 $1,000.00$1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00

615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 10,172.50 $40.00 $406,900.00$50.00 $508,625.00 $101,725.00

615.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, 
TYPE C

U 2,373.00 $10.00 $23,730.00$1.00 $2,373.00 ($21,357.00)

615.034 RELOCATING TRAFFIC 
SIGN, TYPE C

U 99.00 $113.50 $11,236.50$95.00 $9,405.00 ($1,831.50)

615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 2,250.67 $15.00 $33,760.05$12.00 $27,008.04 ($6,752.01)

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS 
WITH VEHICLE

$ 52,000.00 $1.00 $52,000.00$1.00 $52,000.00 $0.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 3,600.00 $25.00 $90,000.00$0.01 $36.00 ($89,964.00)

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  U 1.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00$5,000.00 $5,000.00 ($13,000.00)

692 MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $19,200.00 $19,200.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00 ($9,200.00)

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00$1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

$634,947.04 $680,826.55 ($45,879.51)


